
Alhambra Morning Glories & 
Cloverbuds 

Brier Bank & Cloverbuds 

Marine Stars Jr. Ag & Cloverbuds 

New Douglas Cloverbuds 

Madison County 4-H Club

Meeting Date: 2nd Mon./month at 6:30 pm 
Location: Alhambra 
Leader: Allyson Ripperda
(allysonniggli@yahoo.com) 

Meeting Date: 1st Wed./month at 6:30 pm 
Location: Marine  
Leader: Debra Adamick 
(adamickd@yahoo.com) 

Meeting Date: 3rd Mon./month at 6:30 
pm Location: New Douglas 
Leader: AshleyErnst 
(ernsta12@gmail.com) 

Meeting Date: 1st Tues./ month at 4 pm 
Location: Marine
Leaders: Chanda Mills 
(chanda@breierbankfarm.com) and 
Elizabeth Cone (elliebesserman@yahoo.com) 

Cloverleaf Ag & Cloverbuds 

Meeting Date: 2nd Mon./month at 6:30 pm 
Location: Troy
Facility Leader: Karen Mersinger 
(kjmers@att.net) 

Fosterburg Ag & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 2nd Mon./month at 6:30 pm 
Location: Fosterburg/Alton
Leader:  Emily Harkins 
(emharkins87@gmail.com)

Good Producers & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 3rd Mon./month at 6:30 
pm Location: Highland
 Leaders: Jessica & Keith Iberg 
(ibergbrothers@gmail.com) 

Grant Prairie 
Meeting Date: 2nd Monday at 
7pm Location: Grantfork  
Leader: Michelle Schwarz 
(micschrumpf@yahoo.com) 

St. Jacob & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 3rd Thurs./month 
Location: St. Jacob 
Leaders: Nicole Hellon 
(jnhellon@yahoo.com) 

Pin Oak Progressors & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 2nd Sun./month at 4 pm 
Location: Edwardsville
Leaders: Sandy and Laura Ohren 
(pinoak4H@gmail.com), Susan Moore 
(susanmoore10@hotmail.com), 
Carissa Hess (carissamhess@gmail.com), 
and Jen Rutherford (jenerin47@gmail.com) 

Prairie Youth 
Meeting Date: 2nd Mon./month at 7 
pm Location: Prairietown 
 Leaders: Ocie & Indira Steiner 
(ocieatjmga@gmail.com) and Leslie 
Musgrave (lmusgrave35@gmail.com) 

Quercus Grove & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 2nd Thurs./month at 7 
pm Location: Hamel 
Leader: Jan Denby 
(giveseedsofblessing@gmail.com) 

Willoughby Wanderers & Cloverbuds 
Meeting Date: 4th Mon./month at 6:30 pm 
Location: Collinsville
Leader: Angie Abernathy 
(angielyn74@hotmail.com) 
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Special Interest Clubs

Open Sight Shooting Sports Club 

Staunton Road Rangers Shooting Sports Club 

Iron Sight Shooting Sports Club 
Discipline: Rifle 
Meeting Date: Seasonal 
Location: Alton 
Leader: Darrell Chrisenberry 
(darrell.chrisenberry59@gmail.com) 

Discipline: Air rifle, smallbore (.22) rifle, smallbore 
pistol, and shotgun 
Meeting Date: Seasonal 
Location: Edwardsville
Leader: Max and Tamsey Bremer 
(maxandtams@gmail.com) 

Discipline: Archery 
Meeting Date:EveryotherFridayat2:30pm 
Location:Dorsey 
Leader: Mindy Cory 
(mindy.j.cory@gmail.com) 

Grant Prairie Shooting Sports 
Discipline: Shotgun 
Meeting: Seasonal 
Location: New Douglas
Leader: Jennifer Mucklow 
(j.mucklow07@yahoo.com) 

4-H Dog Obedience Training 

Meeting: Spring
Location: Highland
Superintendent - Mattie Lively
(mglively@purdue.edu)

NCA Horse Club

Meeting: Seasonal
Location: Marine
Leader: Chanda Mills
(chanda@brierbankfarm.com)

*For more information, contact the Extension office at 
618.344.4230. 
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